as a company/institution core value that must be conceived in all lines of work, from technical to more 
legal, administrative, financial and commercial departments. 
On the first and second training session, 46 (forty-six) people attended in person, while 77 (seventy-seven) 
participated remotely for a total of 123 (one hundred and twenty-three) attendees.  

The event was endorsed by the Venice Order of Engineers, which provide their members with training 
credits recognized at National level for the standards of the Engineering profession and certificates, and 
featured several notable speakers, including opinion leaders and representatives from the National